
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 11 September 2010

Competition No Competitor Total
Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 10 Robin Lyons 601.9 1 52.3 52.4 42.3 147.0 54.4 55.6 45.1 302.1 52.9 53.4 43.6 452.0 52.5 53.6 43.8 601.9
A 2 Steven Ferguson 602.4 2 51.1 51.3 42.2 144.6 54.7 56.4 44.6 300.3 53.6 53.3 43.7 450.9 52.3 54.1 45.1 602.4
A 3 Chris Grimes 610.0 3 53.0 53.1 42.1 148.2 55.2 55.1 43.6 302.1 55.0 54.0 43.9 455.0 54.2 56.9 43.9 610.0
A 5 Robert Dickson 626.0 4 58.2 53.7 42.6 154.5 56.1 57.3 46.2 314.1 54.1 55.6 44.8 468.6 54.0 58.0 45.4 626.0
A 9 Norman Ferguson 646.9 5 55.5 56.0 43.6 155.1 58.0 65.0 46.4 324.5 56.9 57.6 45.8 484.8 56.3 58.8 47.0 646.9

B 6 Paul Blair 627.6 1 54.7 54.3 42.1 151.1 56.9 56.8 46.7 311.5 55.9 55.4 43.2 466.0 55.6 55.9 50.1 627.6
B 9 Gilmore Magee 673.8 2 59.2 59.4 44.8 163.4 60.0 63.4 48.6 335.4 62.7 60.6 46.2 504.9 59.4 60.6 48.9 673.8

B 3 SE Michael Workman 732.5 3 61.8 65.6 46.1 173.5 67.1 74.9 50.6 366.1 71.8 63.2 49.8 550.9 65.1 65.8 50.7 732.5

C 11 Sam Bowden 604.8 1 54.4 52.6 41.4 148.4 53.5 55.1 45.3 302.3 53.2 53.4 43.2 452.1 53.1 55.2 44.4 604.8
C 4 SE Guy Foster 694.6 2 65.4 57.9 44.3 167.6 61.1 64.4 52.1 345.2 58.1 59.1 46.5 508.9 59.3 62.0 64.4 694.6
C 5 SE Alister Barker 739.6 3 65.9 64.2 50.2 180.3 64.8 65.2 56.0 366.3 68.4 62.6 54.1 551.4 65.9 70.5 51.8 739.6
C 8 SE Geoffrey Hodgett 742.9 4 67.1 64.9 51.7 183.7 65.3 65.0 52.1 366.1 63.8 64.1 54.1 548.1 64.5 65.9 64.4 742.9

C 7 Jonathan Beattie 757.6 5 68.9 69.1 51.3 189.3 73.5 68.9 53.7 385.4 67.5 65.2 52.7 570.8 66.7 67.5 52.6 757.6

D 1 David Thompson 651.7 1 62.2 57.7 45.2 165.1 57.6 63.8 46.2 332.7 56.0 56.4 47.0 492.1 55.9 57.6 46.1 651.7
D 2 Raymond Donaldson 660.2 2 64.5 56.3 44.9 165.7 57.5 59.8 47.3 330.3 59.0 58.3 48.4 496.0 58.3 58.4 47.5 660.2

D 4 SE Mark King 671.4 3 57.8 58.7 45.6 162.1 68.4 60.0 47.1 337.6 58.6 58.5 47.6 502.3 65.3 58.1 45.7 671.4
D 5 Eric Patterson 674.4 4 62.3 59.5 51.6 173.4 58.2 60.0 49.8 341.4 59.8 59.5 49.4 510.1 57.3 60.1 46.9 674.4
D 3 Davy Boyce 697.1 5 59.8 58.9 47.0 165.7 56.7 66.1 51.4 339.9 63.4 64.9 54.6 522.8 63.9 60.4 50.0 697.1
D 6 Geoffrey Lamont 705.8 6 66.3 61.2 50.3 177.8 61.8 68.8 51.2 359.6 61.6 63.5 51.2 535.9 60.0 61.6 48.3 705.8

D 7 SE Richard Allen 746.0 7 66.4 64.3 51.1 181.8 68.7 77.0 57.3 384.8 66.5 64.0 50.7 566.0 69.0 62.4 48.6 746.0

B 11 B Jason Martin 920.9 1 85.4 77.7 77.4 240.5 84.2 81.2 57.4 463.3 84.6 83.8 59.5 691.2 84.6 82.8 62.3 920.9

D 9 B Paul Mooney 775.2 1 77.2 74.8 72.0 224.0 64.3 68.1 52.0 408.4 66.2 65.5 52.1 592.2 63.9 62.8 56.3 775.2

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 11 September 2010

Competition No Competitor Total
Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 10 Robin Lyons 601.9 1 52.3 52.4 42.3 147.0 54.4 55.6 45.1 302.1 52.9 53.4 43.6 452.0 52.5 53.6 43.8 601.9
A 2 Steven Ferguson 602.4 2 51.1 51.3 42.2 144.6 54.7 56.4 44.6 300.3 53.6 53.3 43.7 450.9 52.3 54.1 45.1 602.4

C 11 Sam Bowden 604.8 3 54.4 52.6 41.4 148.4 53.5 55.1 45.3 302.3 53.2 53.4 43.2 452.1 53.1 55.2 44.4 604.8
A 3 Chris Grimes 610.0 4 53.0 53.1 42.1 148.2 55.2 55.1 43.6 302.1 55.0 54.0 43.9 455.0 54.2 56.9 43.9 610.0
A 5 Robert Dickson 626.0 5 58.2 53.7 42.6 154.5 56.1 57.3 46.2 314.1 54.1 55.6 44.8 468.6 54.0 58.0 45.4 626.0
B 6 Paul Blair 627.6 6 54.7 54.3 42.1 151.1 56.9 56.8 46.7 311.5 55.9 55.4 43.2 466.0 55.6 55.9 50.1 627.6
A 9 Norman Ferguson 646.9 7 55.5 56.0 43.6 155.1 58.0 65.0 46.4 324.5 56.9 57.6 45.8 484.8 56.3 58.8 47.0 646.9
D 1 David Thompson 651.7 8 62.2 57.7 45.2 165.1 57.6 63.8 46.2 332.7 56.0 56.4 47.0 492.1 55.9 57.6 46.1 651.7
D 2 Raymond Donaldson 660.2 9 64.5 56.3 44.9 165.7 57.5 59.8 47.3 330.3 59.0 58.3 48.4 496.0 58.3 58.4 47.5 660.2

D 4 SE Mark King 671.4 10 57.8 58.7 45.6 162.1 68.4 60.0 47.1 337.6 58.6 58.5 47.6 502.3 65.3 58.1 45.7 671.4
B 9 Gilmore Magee 673.8 11 59.2 59.4 44.8 163.4 60.0 63.4 48.6 335.4 62.7 60.6 46.2 504.9 59.4 60.6 48.9 673.8
D 5 Eric Patterson 674.4 12 62.3 59.5 51.6 173.4 58.2 60.0 49.8 341.4 59.8 59.5 49.4 510.1 57.3 60.1 46.9 674.4

C 4 SE Guy Foster 694.6 13 65.4 57.9 44.3 167.6 61.1 64.4 52.1 345.2 58.1 59.1 46.5 508.9 59.3 62.0 64.4 694.6
D 3 Davy Boyce 697.1 14 59.8 58.9 47.0 165.7 56.7 66.1 51.4 339.9 63.4 64.9 54.6 522.8 63.9 60.4 50.0 697.1
D 6 Geoffrey Lamont 705.8 15 66.3 61.2 50.3 177.8 61.8 68.8 51.2 359.6 61.6 63.5 51.2 535.9 60.0 61.6 48.3 705.8

B 3 SE Michael Workman 732.5 16 61.8 65.6 46.1 173.5 67.1 74.9 50.6 366.1 71.8 63.2 49.8 550.9 65.1 65.8 50.7 732.5
C 5 SE Alister Barker 739.6 17 65.9 64.2 50.2 180.3 64.8 65.2 56.0 366.3 68.4 62.6 54.1 551.4 65.9 70.5 51.8 739.6
C 8 SE Geoffrey Hodgett 742.9 18 67.1 64.9 51.7 183.7 65.3 65.0 52.1 366.1 63.8 64.1 54.1 548.1 64.5 65.9 64.4 742.9
D 7 SE Richard Allen 746.0 19 66.4 64.3 51.1 181.8 68.7 77.0 57.3 384.8 66.5 64.0 50.7 566.0 69.0 62.4 48.6 746.0

C 7 Jonathan Beattie 757.6 20 68.9 69.1 51.3 189.3 73.5 68.9 53.7 385.4 67.5 65.2 52.7 570.8 66.7 67.5 52.6 757.6
D 9 B Paul Mooney 775.2 21 77.2 74.8 72.0 224.0 64.3 68.1 52.0 408.4 66.2 65.5 52.1 592.2 63.9 62.8 56.3 775.2
B 11 B Jason Martin 920.9 22 85.4 77.7 77.4 240.5 84.2 81.2 57.4 463.3 84.6 83.8 59.5 691.2 84.6 82.8 62.3 920.9

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


